

**Ingredients & Allergens information**

|  |   |
|--|---|
| Product SKU number                         | 60175   |
| Product Name                               | Chocolate Liqueurs Advent Calendar  |
| Country of Product's Origin                | France  |
| Ingredients - for allergens in <b>BOLD</b> | sugar, cocoa paste, invert sugar, cocoa butter, alcohol, rum St James® (1.22%), brandy (Williams Pear, Cherry) (1.21%), Cointreau® (1.06%), Rémy Martin® Fine Champagne Cognac (0.89%), GRAND MARNIER® extract (0.8%), emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin, flavours, GRAND MARNIER® liquor (0.1%), vanilla extract. Cocoa min in chocolate: 51% . GRAND MARNIER® is a registered trademark of Société des Produits MARNIERLAPOSTOLLE. ABTEY is an authorized user thereof <b>may contain traces of nuts and dairy</b> |
| Net Quantity                               | 290g  |
| Storage Instructions                       | Store in a cool dry place   |
| Suitable for Vegetarians?                  | Y   |
| Suitable for Vegans?                       | N - may contain traces of dairy   |
| Suitable for those with a nut allergy?     | N - may contain traces of nuts  |
| Suitable for those with a gluten allergy?  | Y   |
| Suitable for those with a wheat allergy?   | Y   |
| Suitable for those with an egg allergy?    | Y   |
| Suitable for those with a dairy allergy?   | N   |
| Suitable for those with a soya allergy?    | N   |
| Free from alcohol?                         | N   |
| Free from artificial flavours?             | N   |
| Free from artificial colours?              | Y   |